01/12/2021, 17:53 Email

Email DIR-RMCD

### **RTI of Shri Nadeem Akhtar**

From: Usha Kalra <rticell-cwc@gov.in>

Tue, Nov 30, 2021 11:55 AM

1 attachment

Subject: RTI of Shri Nadeem Akhtar

To: DIR-RMCD <rmdte@nic.in>, wppcdte <wppcdte@nic.in>, D&R (C) dte <drcdte@nic.in>, gargdhirender@gmail.com, trngdte <trngdte@nic.in>, wpcl <wpcl@nic.in>, Dy Dir PCP ,CWC <ddpcpcwc@nic.in>, Sh. SK Rajan <tcodte@nic.in>, RAJINDER PAUL ASSISTANT DIRECTOR <rajinder.paul31@nic.in>, eGovernance Cell CWC <egovernance-cwc@gov.in>, SE C B and BBO CWC <Secoshillong-cwc@nic.in>, SE Coordination CSRO <secocoimbatore-cwc@nic.in>, Godavari Circle, CWC, Hyd. <segchydrabad-cwc@nic.in>, Vineet Gupta <secochandigarh-cwc@nic.in>, celgbo-cwc <celgbo-cwc@nic.in>, Amrish Pal Singh <secobhubaneshwar-cwc@nic.in>, Mahendrakumar Sadasiv Sahare <seconagpur-cwc@nic.in>, SE(HO&CC) MSO Bangalore <secobangalore-cwc@nic.in>, secobhopal cwc <secobhopal-cwc@nic.in>, NWA <nwa.mah@nic.in>, SE(Coord), NTBO, Gandhinagar <secogandhinagar-cwc@nic.in>, SE (C) TBO, Kolkata <setbo-cwc@nic.in>, A K Pal <secolucknowcwc@nic.in>, secodelhicwc <secodelhi-cwc@nic.in>, SE BBBO SE BBBO <secobbo-cwc@gov.in>





# Most Immediate RTI Matter

No. A-49012/8/2021/RTI/467
Government of India
Central Water Commission
RTI Cell
\*\*\*

4th Floor (S), CWC Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram New Delhi-110066 Date: 29.11.2021

Sub :- RTI Application Under RTI Act 2005 of Shri Nadeem Akhtar A.A. Shaikh, U.T.P. no. BC-15, Anda Cell-8, Taloja Central Prison, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, Maharshtra-410210.

A copy of above RTI application Regd. No. Nil dated 26.11.2021 is transferred to you for taking necessary action under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

You are requested to kindly furnish the desired information directly to the applicant within the stipulated period under the RTI Act, 2005. In case the information asked for by the applicant also pertains to some other CPIO(s) or to some other Ministry (ies)/ Department(s), the same may also be transferred to him/them under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

(Pinki Pandey) Under Secretary & Nodal Officer

Tel: 011-2958 3356

Encl:-As above.

To,

- 1. Director (RMCD) & CPIO, CWC, 2nd Floor, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (WP&PC) & CPIO, 3th Floor, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Director (D&R-C) & CPIO, CWC, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Account Officer & CPIO, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. A D-II (Trg. Dte.) & CPIO CWC Sewa Bhawan New Delhi.
- 6. DD. & CPIO (WPC, PCP, TC Dte.OL, R&I) CWC, New Delhi.
- 7. All S.E. (Coord.) & CPIO of Field Offices of CWC (as per list).

Copy to,

Shri Nadeem Akhtar A.A. Shaikh, U.T.P. no. BC-15, Anda Cell-8, Taloja Central Prison, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, Maharshtra-410210.

File No. P.11011/1/RTI/2015/SPR-I/ § 37
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
D/o Water Resources, RD&GR
(SPR-I Wing)

Room No. 438, B-wing Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

Date: 26.11.2021

## Subject: Furnishing of information under RTI Act, 2005 -reg.

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI application of shri. Nadeem Akhtar A.A. Shaikh received in this office physically from Planning Unit, EA wing, D/o Water Resources, RD & GR vide letter no. L-59013/1/2019-PLU/EA/905-923 dated 22.11.2021.

In this regard, relevant information may be sent directly to the applicant under intimation to this office.

Encl: As above.

(Veeresh)

Deputy Commissioner (SPR-I)

CPIO

To,

Under Secretary, RTI Nodal, CWC, R.K. Puram, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.

30 67

Dis (Mairs), Dis (Ress) LUBO, DUBO, BUSH, YBO, KOBO, IBO, WISENO Moroco, NBO, NWA
Moros, TBO, NWA
DIX (PCP) Tocerny Directorate 1 1.

# L-59013/1/2019-PLU/EA / g 05 - g 2 3 भारत सरकार / Government of India

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय / Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन, नदीविकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation/ आर्थिक सलाहकारी स्कंध /Economic Advisory Wing

( योजना इकाई / Planning Unit )

823. ब्लॉक-11. सी. जी. ओ. कॉम्लेक्स.

लोधीरोड, नईदिल्ली ,110 003.

Dated: 22.11.2021

विषय / Subject:- Furnishing of information under RTI Act, 2005-reg.

Reference is invited on your RTI application dated 06.10.2021 received in this unit vide e-mail from Budget Section, DoWR, RD & GR dated 18.11.2021. In this regard, the information i.r.o. Planning Unit. Department of Water Resources, RD & GR is as under,

Point-(d): Publication of Annual Report of the Department of Water Resource, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, Ministry of Jal Shakti. Last published Annual Report is for the year 2019-20.

Other information is not available in the Planning Unit. Your application is being forwarded to the concerned CPIOs in this Department under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 with a request to provide the relevant information directly to the applicant.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within the stipulated period,

Dr. Ch. David, Director (Planning Unit), 825, Block-11, CGO Complex. Lodhi Road. New Delhi-110 003.

Encl: as above

(Bamane M.J.), CPIO (Planning Unit)

To.

Sh. Nadeem Akhtar A.A. Shaikh, U.T.P. no. BC-15, Anda Cell-8, Taloja Central Prison, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, Maharshtra-Pin:410 210.

Copy to,

(Other concerned CPIOs with a request to provide the relevant information directly to the applicant)

- 1) Under Secretary & CPIO, (IEC/ID & e-Gov), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 2) Under Secretary & CPIO (PP), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 3) Under Secretary & CPIO (GW), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 4) Under Secretary & CPIO (B&B), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110 003.
- 5) Deputy Director & CPIO (NHP), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, MTNL Building, New Delhi-110 003.
- 6) Under Secretary & CPIO (FM), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110 003.
- 7) Deputy Secretary & CPIO (CADWM), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001
- 8) Deputy Commissioner & CPIO (Basin Management), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, CGO Complex, Block-3, New Delhi-110 003.
- 9) Deputy Commissioner & CPIO (SPR-I), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 10) Section Officer & CPIO (Pen. River), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001
- 11) Assistant Commissioner & CPIO (Minor Irrigation), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 12) Section Officer & CPIO (SPR), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 13) SEO (MI Stat) & CPIO, DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market-110 003.
- 14) Scientist-D & CPIO, National Water Mission, DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, CGO Complex,Block-3, New Delhi-110 003.
- 15) Under Secretary & CPIO, NMCG, DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Near Major Dhvanchand Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi-110 001.
- 16) Under Secretary & CPIO, National River Conservation Directorate, DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Pandit Deendayal Antyoday Bhawan, C.G.O. Complex, New Delhi-110 003.
- 17) Nodal CPIO & Under Secretary (Coord.), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- 18) Under Secretary & CPIO (Budget), DoWR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001 w.r.t. his e-mail dated 18.11.2021.

\*\*\*

No. I-11011/37/2021-Bud. / 108
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources, River Development &
Ganga Rejuvenation
(Budget Section)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi Dated 18th November, 2021

To.

Mr. Nadeem Akhtar A.A. Shaikh, U.T.P. No. BC-15, Anda cell-8, Taioja Central Prison, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra Pin: 410210

Sub: RTI application received under RTI Act, 2005 -reg.

Sir

I am to refer to your RTI application dated 06<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 received from the Nodal Officer of Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation by email on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 on the subject mentioned above

- 2. In so far as the Budget section of Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation (DoWR, RD & GR) is concerned, point wise reply to the information sought is as under:
  - a. **Point No. a, c, d and e**: Information is not maintained by this office. However, your application is being forwarded to concerned CPIO under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for providing information directly to you.
  - b. **Point b**: Hard copies of Statement of Budget Estimates for the FY 2019-20, FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22 in relation to DoWR, RD & GR are enclosed herewith.
- 3. In case you are not satisfied with the information provided and desire to press for appeal to the First Appellate Authority, an application within the stipulated period may be made to First Appellate Authority under Section 19 of the RTI Act. 2005 as under:

Shri Ashok Kumar Patro,
Deputy Secretary (Finance),
Department of Water Resource, River Development
& Ganga Rejuvenation,
Ministry of Jal Shakti,
Shram Shakti Bhawan,
New Delhi-110001

Encl. As stated

Yours faithfully,

(Jitendra Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO

Copy to:

Bamane Mohan Jinappa, DD & CPIO (Planning Unit), CGO Complex, New Delhi – With a request to provide information directly to the applicant (RTI Application enclosed).

Copy for information to:

US (Coordination), Nodal Officer.
Department of Water Resources,
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation.

SPEED POST IMMEDIATE RTI MATTER

RTI/Nodal CPIO/2021/
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources, River Development
& Ganga Rejuvenation

\* \* \* \*

Room No. 5, B-Wing, Ground Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001 Dated 14<sup>th</sup> October 2021

To
Shri Nadeem Akhtar A.A. Saikh
U.T.P. No. BC-15, ANDA CELL-8, TALOJA
CENTRL PRISION, KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI, M.S-410210

MAHARASHTRA-410210

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir.

I am to refer your RTI application dated 06.10.2021 received in this Department on 13.10.2021 without IPO and to say that your application has been uploaded on the Department's RTI Web portal with Registration No. MOWRC/R/P 21/00087-88 dated 14.10.2021 and the same has been forwarded to the concerned CPIOs under this Department.

The concerned CPIOs will provide the requisite information as per RTI Act. 2005

Yours faithfully,

(Shambhu Nath Pal)

Nodal CPIO & US to the Govt. of India

Tel: 011-23074033

Email: uscoord-mowr@nic.in

To

0/ C | sould on 14.10-21

- 1. Shri S.B. Pandey, Under Secretary and CPIO (Admin and General Admin), Fourth floor, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- Shri Jitendra Kumar, Under Secretary and CPIO (Budget), Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

## APPLICATION U/S 6(1) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATON ACT 2005

reverse from the feel Auto2000 Information mean airs material at the four excluding reverse following the series in the feel and the feel series in the feel series in the feel series and information relating to any provide body which can be attended by a public authority under any other law for the time being in force.

Ld Public Information officer of o/o Ministy of water Resources, Government of India, New Delhi. Fees is exempted for 8.P.L catogory Persons. Please see below mentioned observations.

TH FULL NAME OF THE APPLICANT NADEEM AKHTAR A.A. SHALKH UTIP NO BC-10, ANDA CELL-8, TALOJA CENTRAL-C AGORESS PRISON, KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAL, M.S. 410210. (2) PARTICULARS OF THE INFORMATION REQUIRED : in Subject matter of the information west Directory Publications, Schemes and other informations of the Opportment/ Ministry (iii) The period to which information relates upto 2021 (Rudget - 2019 to 2021 F.Y) iiii Description of the information required alkindly durnish a copy of all the documents & catalogues of all the schemes/your any indictives for the welfare of citizens initiated by this ministry/Department, upto 2021.

b) Kindy furnish complete details of fund/2-udget transferred or distributed to different Dept/Institutions under this office.

along with the details of purpose of funds, details of its executions. c) Kindly furnish a copy a sample of Directory of this Ministry Department, Published by or on behalf of this Ministry. a) Kindly formish the list / = catalogue of all the Publications in BOOKS. Booklets. Compendium, Memo, charte etc. Published by or on behalf of this ministry/ Dept. upts 2021 e) Kindly furnish a copy chard copy) of all the information of this pept / Ministry Published as per sec 4(1)(6) of the RITE Act Note: - Being a Prisoner, have no access of Internet/any Electronic Gadjets Hence Please Provide all informations in hand copies And as les observation of the Horible c 1 c in the matter of: Prem Later cpio Trade Mark Registry v/s C.I.c 2015 (4) ALL MR (TOURNAL) 15. It was held that 11:0 can't day infor only on the Drown'd that the same is evaluate as the Itiza net/ coebsite.

(4) Whether the information is required by pest or is person by socied (Registered Post.) 4) WHETHER THE APPRECIANT BECOM POWERTY LINE? YES; Tiple. The applicant is an ender that prisoner in Laure custor, for 09 Years inchouses proper source of income. Hence he relies an section 7 (5) of RT! Act, 2005 Applicant relies as the following judgments af Bossbay High Court, titulowing judgments and one year of the first paper in 187 Appear in 187 of 10.1 Dated 22.08/2011

(1) F. A. No. 180 of 2011 in R. Appear in 187 Appear in 187 of 10.1 Dated 31/01/2012

Raspectively in which Honourable Bombay High Court sonsidered prisoner as BPL one. And sum at other public by principle judge of Bombay testing court vide Appeal no 150 of 2010 mg 18.08/2011 6272 of 2010 mg 24/12/2010, Plane Size EXALA.

PLACE: NAVI MUMBAI.

DATE: och och 2021.

( SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT)

Before the Appellate Authority, Registrar (Finance & Budget), High Court, Mumbai

> R.T.I. F.A. NO. 62 OF 2011 R.I.A APPLICATION NO. 587 OF 2010 Under Section 19(1) Act, 2005

Mr. Mohd. Sajid Margheob Ansari

.Appellant

V/s.

Public Information Officer, High Court, Bombay

...Respondent

- 1) Feeling aggrieved by non-supply of information sought, the Appellant has preferred this appeal under Rule 15 of the Bombay High Court Right to Information (Revised) Rules, 2009.
- 2) The particulars of the information sought by the Appellant are as follows:
  - (i) The applicant has made an application to Hon'ble Bombay High Court dated 02.07.2007 through the Superintendent, Arthur Road Jain (Munbai Central Prison), Mumbai vide O.W. No. 22525/2007 dated 7.7.2007. Kindly furnish the following details of the same.
    - a) Date of receipt of application.
  - b) Name and designation of the person who received the application.
  - c) Registration no. of the application.
  - d) Details of action taken on the application.
  - e) Certified order copy of this application.
  - (ii) The applicant had made a reminder application to Hon'ble Registrar, Bombay High Court dated 01.02.2010, which was forwarded by the Supdt Arthur Road Jail, Mumbai vide O.W. No. 521/2010 dated 4.2.2010, kindly furnish all the details about this application which are sought in question (i).
- 3) Since the Appellant is an under trial prisoner, he has expressed his inability to attend the hearing unless a production warrant is issued. The Appellant has by his application dated 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2011 furnished his written arguments at Exhibit-A. Perused the written arguments.

- It appears from the written arguments that the Appellant is in judicial custody since last 4 ½ years with no source of income. The information sought by him ought to have been given to him by the Public Information Officer as regards his application dated 2.7.2007 vide 0.W. No. 22525/07. Further he appears to have sent a reminder dated 1.2.2010 vide 0.W. No. 521/10 dated 4.2.2010 seeking information. There is no reason why the information should be denied to the Appellant as sought for by him vide his aforesaid application dated 30.9.2010. The Public Information Officer—is directed to furnish the information sought for by the Appellant within 8 days of receipt of this order.
- Since the applicant is an under trial prisoner he can be considered as a person below poverty line and the information be provided to him free of cost, as also the information has not been provided within the time limit specified in sub-section (5) of Section 7 of the Right to Information Act, the Appeal is allowed.
- The Appellant shall be informed accordingly.

Dated: 24th August, 2011

Registrar (Wance & Budget) First ppellate Authority